
Parentesco 
Inrodoc 	 apepat 

77023539 Hijo(a) 	TOVAR 
76958813 Hijo(a) 	REZA 
71482266 Nieto(a) 	BELTRAN  
71899292  Hijo(a) 	TORRES  
48603251  Hijo(a) 	ESCOBAR  
74808597 Hijo(a) 	ESCOBAR  
72098699  Hijo(a) 	QUITO 
70939624 Hijo(a) 	ALVARADO 
74362529  Hijo(a) 	HUARCAYA 
74771566  Hijo(a) ALIAGA 
74873428 Hijo(a)  ROJAS 
755430781Hijo(a) 	RODRIGUEZ 
767592181íljo(a) 	MELGAR 
474770521Hijo(a) 	BRAÑEZ  
73950201lHijo(a) 	GALVEZ  
72911709 1 Hijo(ál 	AYALA 
72911710 Hijo(a) 	AYALA  

BLAZ 
72432617  Hijo(a) 	CARRASCO 
75142031 Hijo(a) 
77417976 Hijo(a)  
70301849 Hi'o a) 
71921991 	a) 
73198530 Hijo(a) 
74420205 Hijo(a) 
76336880 Nieto(a) 
76249720 Hijo(a) 
43739591 Hijo(a) 
70342110 Nieto(a) 
72015630 Hijo(a) 	, LIZARBE  
73571474 Hijo(a) 	ARHUIS  
73597013 Hijo(a) 	SAENZ 
75049261  Hijo(a) 	

(
RAMOS 

75175081 Nieto(a) 	AUCA  
75214643jHijo(a) 	LAURENTE 
75221147 • Hijo(a) 	YALLICO  
75852705 Hijo(a) 	PASCUAL  
76005892 Hijo(a) 	VILA  
76554860 Hijo(a) 	ARAUJO 

I 76986073 Hijo(a) 	PORRAS 
71882220  Hijo(a) 	MEZA 
74097784 Hijo(a) 	ARRIOLA  
76031309  Nieto(a) 	LAZO  
71882198 Hijo(a) 	BARDA  
72096765  Hijo(a) 	MADUEÑO 
72408873 Hijo(a) 	PORRAS  
73271478 Hijo(a) 	SOTOMAYOR 

N' 	CodREBRED nroexp 
DATOS DEL BENEFICIARIO 

apepat apemat prinom isegnom 

T05002067 77023539 CURO TOVAR JEFERNIN !DAYANA 

2 !T09000064 76958813 REZA YALLICO LILIANA GABI 

109000102 71482266 BERROCAL BELTRAN JULIETH CAROLAY 

4 109000103 71899292 TORRES —ARAUJO WALDIR 

5 T09000106 48603251 VILLALVA ESCOBAR JULIO GIANMARCO 

6 T12000070 74808597 PAITAN ESCOBAR DENNIS CRISTIAN 

7 T12000100 72098699 QUITO 	ARROYO SANDRA LIZBETH 

8 T12000132 ,70939624 	ALVARADO 	TACZA LESLY ROSARIO 

9 T12000185 1'54362529 MARTINEZ 	HUARCAYA LEYDY LIZBETH 

10 712000189 74771566 SUCÑO 	ALIAGA LUZ ROSITA 

11 T12000190 74873428 ROJAS 	ROMAN MAX JOSEPH 

12 T12000193 75543078 RODRIGUEZ 	1BALBIN LUIS FERNANDO 

13 712000198 76759218 MELGAR 	CAMARGO INGRID MINERVA 

14 T15000018 47477052 BRAÑEZ VELASQUEZ LISBETH MERLY 

15 T19000035 73950201 GAMARRA GALVEZ LUIS FIDEL 

16 T05000977 72911709 PEÑALOZA 	AYALA ROGGER NEMIAS 

17 105000978 72911710 BERROCAL 	AYALA 	ABNER ELIUD 

18 705001202—  72432617 AMBROSIO 	CARRASCO 	MARGOT LIZCET 

19 705001262 75142031 BLAZ 	DURAN 	JOEL 

20 705002078 77417976 GUILLEN GAVILAN 	1DEICY 

21 709000032 70301849 ENRIQUEZ CURILLA 	JHENNI LISVET 

22 7090000.40 71921991 ARANGO 	AYALA 	ESMERALDA 

23 T09000047 73198530 ROMANI 	INOCENTE 	KEVIN BRANDY 

24 T09000049 74420205 ASTOPILLO 	CCORI EDY LUZ 

25 109000055 76336880 QUIROZ 	CCORI MAR LENY DOLORES 

26 109000174 76249720 VILLANUEVA 	PAITAMPOMA VLADIMIR 

27 T09000176 43739591 BARRA CONTRERAS ISRRAEL 

28 109000181 70342110 SOTOMAYOR ACUÑA ADOLFO 

29 109000194 72015630 LIZARBE QUISPE RODEMER 

30 109000205 73571474 ARHUIS 	SACHA 	MAYUMI LUZ 

31 T09000206 73597013 SAENZ APARCO 	JORGE LUIS 

32 T09000220 75049261 REQUENA RAMOS 	MIGUEL ANGEL 

33 T09000221 75175081 LOZA 	POMA 	GLENDY ESTEFANI 

34 109000222 75214643 CRISOSTOMO 	LAURENTE 	MIGUEL ANGEL 

35 
36 

709000223 75221147 HUAMAN 	YALLICO 	MARCOS 

T09000229 75852705 SINCHE 	PASCUAL 	RUTH !ESMERALDA !ESMERALDA 

37 T09000233 76005892 MUÑICO 	VILA 	YULISSA MARGARITA 

38 T09000236 176554860 	¡RAMOS ARAUJO CIRILO ABEL  

39 T09000239 76986073 	PORRAS QUISPE EMELYN SANDRA 

40 712000029 71882220 	MEZA RIVERA ELDER 

41 T12000045 74097784 ARRIOLA VIVAS (ALESSANDRA 'JOSMET 

42 712000055 76031309 NIEVES PAEZ MILAGROS JANETH 

43 712000135 71882198 ARMAS BARIA 	ALEXSANDER  1 ANTONY 

44 T12000137 72096765 CASTILLO MADUEÑO 	YESENIA 

45 T12000139 72408873 	PORRAS 	CAISAHUANA JHERSON PEDRO 

46 T12000141 73271478 	SOTOMAYOR ISAMANIEGO 	GABRIELA MELISSA 

DATOS DEL TRANSFERENTE 

apemat 	 nombre  

CUBA 	 LIDIA  
PALOMINO 	SAUL MARINO  
RAYMONDI 	ALEJANDRO JUVENAL 
ANTEZANA 
	

LEONCIO 
RIVEROS 
DE SALAZAR 
HUACCHO 	PEDRO PABLO 
CASALLO 	FREDY  
MEZA 	 ASELA GENEROSA  
BARIA 	VICTORIA  
VICUÑA 	 EDWIN EFRAIN  
YUPANQUI 	FIDEL PASCUAL 
POMAHUALI 	MAMERTO  
MARAVI 	 SIMEON GILBERTO 
CARRION 	 MAGDALENA 
GAVILAN 	 AMANDA 
GAVILAN  
ARECHE 
ABARCA  
CURO 
ARAUJO 
OLARTE 
PARIONA 
ALMINAGORDA 
DE QUISPE 	 
LAURENTE  

[APONTE  
SAPALLANAY 
	

FELICIANO 

HUANAY 
BENITES 

¡VICENTE  
(MORENO 

IRENE IDE POMA 
CAMACLLANQUI MANUELA 
CRISOSTOMO  
TORALVA 	 
CACERES  
PALLARCO 	 
DE LA CRUZ  
MENDOZA 
VICUÑA 
TAPIA 
MEZA  
MELGAR  
DAVILA 
SALVATIERRA 

!GAVILAN 	 
CURILLA 
ARANGO 
INOCENTE 
CCORI 
ALMINAGORDA 
VILLANUEVA  
BARRA 
LLANTOY 

LUZMILA  
GREGORIA 

E LSA YAQU I  
LITA LUCINDA 
ADRIAN  
LOIDA  
HILARIA  

ICIODOALDO  
ISABEL 	 
TEODORA  
EDUARDA  
HERNAN 

nrodoc 
20036234 
19944803 
19987539 
23366771 
80002589 
23204246 
20715007 
20044177 
40732535  
20416772 
41112772 
19811294  
19962543 
19819492 
20577517 
40344472 
41152195—  
20080636 
19875572 
20989520 
20049816 
23470059 
20024392 
43836725 
23696366 
40167831 
23247551 
23657488 
23705228 
80634009 
20049948 

(10219563 
19853931 
19940600 
42816870 
19908164 
45569469 

— 20095244 
2364-7146—  
20721894 
20036174 
20413182 
40888471 

1-

19971335 
20416636 
19973494 

ALEJANDRINA  
CONSTANTINO 
MIGUEL  
EDGAR 
TRINIDAD 

DORIS  
ANA MARIA  
SORAYDA  MARGOT 
MARINA 
MAXIMO 
EDGAR  
SERGIO CESAR  
TEODULA DIONICIA 
EUZA NILDA  
LIDIA NELLY 
DAVID CESARIO 
GRIMALDO 



N°  

1-47 

Cod REBRED nroexp 
DATOS DEL BENEFICIARIO 

segnom 
LUZ 

CRISTOFER 

apepat apemat prinom 

i 712000142 73531947 ESPEJO ZARATE YUMIRA 

50 

481T12000150 
49 .712000158 

75727195 CLEMENTE QUISPE MILAGROS 
47936735 QUISPE CARDENAS FRANKLIN 

.712000167 71468739 BONILLA ORDAYA SANDRA MADAI 
HANDEL 51 T12000168 71914122 CARDENAS PALACIOS JOHANN 

52 712000181 74044135 ORDAYA 	PALOMINO SERGIO ADRIAN 

53 712000183 74123385 PAREJA 	PORTA LEONEL JEYSSON 

54 T12000191 74882160 CRISTOBAL 	PEREZ SHUMAYA LUCIA 

155 

57 
58 

56 '712000197 
712000195 76417549 NINALAYA 	BONILLA ALVARO 

76685068 CARHUALLANCÍNUÑEZ JHOJAN GUILLERM( 

712000201 77171912 QUINTANILLA ORDAYA FRANCISCO 
KATTY 715000042 75915279 CUICAPUSA 	DE LA CRUZ JANETH 

1 

Parentesco 
nrodoc 

DATOS DEL TRANSFERENTE 

apepat apemat 	 nombre nrodoc 

73531947 Hijo(a) ZARATE MONTERO 	ALEJANDRINA 20416779 
75727145Hijo(a) QUISPE MADUEÑO 	BERTHA 19973004 

47936735 Hijo(a) CARDENAS SANTACRUZ 	JUSTA 44652628 

71468739 Hijo(a) ORDAYA MONTES 	 MADAI 20100272 
71914122 Hijo(a) CARDENAS TOVAR 	 ANGEL VICTOR 20055550 

74044135 Hijo(a) 	ORDAYA MONTES 	PEDRO MICHAEL 80232061 

74123385,Nieto(a) 	RAMOS CAMAYO 	 OLGA 19874536 

74882160 Nieto(a) GONZALES POMALAYA 	MELBA ANGELICA 19807396 

76417549 Hijo(a) BONILLA 	HUAYNALAYA 	DOLORA 19971802 

76685068 Nieto(a) QUISPE 	 CARDENAS 	FRANCISCA 19941588 

77171912 Nieto(a) MONTES 	VDA DE ORDAYA 	SARA 19825638 

75915279 Hijo(a) CUICAPUSA 	MARTEL 	 MIGUEL OSWALDO 20003819 
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